
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~~. 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

L.D. 1826 

DATE: ~ '31 J If77 (Filing No. S-430) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STA TE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "e." to S.P. 623, L.D. 1826, Bill, "An Act 
to Change the Name of the Bureau of Taxation and to Allow Other 
Agencies of the State to Benefit from Its Services" 

Amend the bill by inserting before section 15 the following: 

'Sec. 15. Application. The Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, 
section 112, subsection 9 does not apply to revenue collection 
services for fishing and hunting licenses until June I, 1998.' 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by 
letter 

relettering 
or section 

SUMMARY 

or renumber ing 
number to 

any 
reac1 

The bill allows the State Tax Assessor to arrange with 
another agency of the State to provide revenue collection 
services for that agency after approval of the arrangement has 
been obtained from the joint standing committee of the 
Legislature having jurisdiction over state and local government 
matters. 

This amendment de,lays the ability of the State Tax Assessor 
to implement this arrangement for fishing and hunting license fee 
collections unti 1 /JUri~ 1, 1998. 

//~ 

.') 

/ ~/ 

V---- ~~/ 
~ -=-7~-,--,,-------_I_/, 'I /0r/?J'~'" SPONSORED BY i ~ .. '- v l . 

(Senator LIB:~/ v 

COUNTY: Yo~ 

I 
Page l-LR2476(9) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




