MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

MAS

L.D. 1826

4	DATE: May 31,1997 (Filing No. S-430)
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 118TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to S.P. 623, L.D. 1826, Bill, "An Act
16	to Change the Name of the Bureau of Taxation and to Allow Other Agencies of the State to Benefit from Its Services"
18	
20	Amend the bill by inserting before section 15 the following:
22	'Sec. 15. Application. The Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, section 112, subsection 9 does not apply to revenue collection services for fishing and hunting licenses until June 1, 1998.'
2:4	· ·
26	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
28,	
30	SUMMARY
32	The bill allows the State Tax Assessor to arrange with another agency of the State to provide revenue collection
34	services for that agency after approval of the arrangement has been obtained from the joint standing committee of the
36	Legislature having jurisdiction over state and local government matters.
38	This amendment delays the ability of the State Tax Assessor
40	to implement this arrangement for fishing and hunting license fee collections until June 1, 1998.
42	
44	SPONSORED BY:
46	(Senator LIBBY)
48	COUNTY: York
50	

Page 1-LR2476(9)